CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE



Jody Hayes Chief Executive Officer

Patricia Hill Thomas Chief Operations Officer/ Assistant Executive Officer

Keith D. Boggs Assistant Executive Officer

Patrice Dietrich Assistant Executive Officer

1010 10th Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 Post Office Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404

Phone: 209.525.6333 Fax 209.544.6226

News Release

For Immediate Release September 28, 2017

Contact: Amy Vickery (209) 525-6333

Commercial Cannabis Registration Program

In recent years, California voters and the state legislature have created a legal framework to regulate the cannabis industry. In response to these changes, the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors is considering the development of a conservative commercial cannabis allowance strategy. The forthcoming ordinance will establish a comprehensive program to permit and regulate cannabis cultivation, manufacturing, retail and other business activities in the unincorporated areas of Stanislaus County. This ordinances will tightly regulate the cannabis industry while preserving our environmental resources, protecting the health and safety of our communities, and prioritizing fiscal responsibility for tax payers.

The answer to questions about this process will be found on our FAQ (frequently asked questions) tab on this site. Questions can also be directed via e-mail to cannabis@stancounty.com

The **Commercial Cannabis Registration** Interest period opens October 2, 2017 8:30 a.m. and closes 3:00 p.m. on October 20, 2017. Completed applications with a \$4,359 non-refundable deposit and completed Cannabis Background Investigation Questionnaire (for each applicant and owner) should be submitted to the Treasurer/Tax Collector's Office, 1010 10th St., Suite 2500. Incomplete or Late Applications will not be accepted.

More information visit the **Cannabis Program** Website

#####